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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

October 8, 1975 

ADMINISTRATIVELY CONFIDENTIAL 

MEMORANDUM FOR: TERRY O'DON 

FROM- JIM CONNOR 

SUBJECT: 1976 Revis 

The attached was returned in the President's outbox with the 
following notation: 

"Have Nell and others note on my schedule". 

cc: Don Rumsfeld 
Jerry Jones 

• 

Digitized from Box C28 of The Presidential Handwriting File at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

October 6, 1975 

MEMORANDUM FOR THE PRESIDENT 

FROM: MAX L. FRIEDERSDORF ~ , 6 • 
SUBJECT: 1976 Revised Congressional Recess Schedule 

Congressman Bob Michel has published the attached 1976 
revised Congressional recess schedule. 

' 

• 



ROBERT H. M JCHEL 
18TH DISTRICT, ILLINOIS 

REPUBLICAN WHIP 

Qtongre~s of tbe ~niteb fvtatt~ 
1!~ouse of i\epre.sentatibes 

OFFICE OF REPUBLICAN WHIP 

maS'bington, tt;\.QC:. 20515 

RALPH VINOVICH 

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT 

. WHIP ADVISORY OcTOBER 1) 1975 

REVISED RECESS SCHEDULE FOR 1976 

Convene 
Tuesday, January 6 

Lincoln's Birthday (Thursday, February 12) 
Thursday, February 12 and Friday, February 13 

Easter (Sunday, April 18) 
Thursday, April 15 through Friday, April 23 (Passover is April 15) 

M=rrorial Day (Monday, May 31) 
Friday, May 28 and Monday, May 31) 

Independence Day (Sunday, July 4) 
Monday, July 5 through Friday, July 16 (Democratic Convention week of July 12) 

Republican Convention (week of August 16) 
r.bnday, August 16 through Fr~day, August 20 

Labor Day (Monday; September 6) 
Friday, September 3 through Tuesday, September 7 

Jewish New Year (Saturday, September 25) 
Friday, September 24 

Adjourn 
Saturday, October 2 

Recesses commence at the close of business on the PREVIOUS LEGISLATIVE DAY. 
If necessary to continue Session past October 2, a· Yan Kippur (October 4) 
recess will be necessary. Election Day is Tuesday, November 2. 

• 

Sincerely, 

a 
ROBERT H. MICHEL 
REPUBLICAN WHIP . 
EXT. 56201 




